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Varsity Boys Results

16:27 3.1mi Austin Power, Wheaton (St. Francis), 10/25/2003
15:39 3.1mi Timothy Keller, West Chicago 1999 (Mane Event)
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3 3 1 2 2 5:3517:21 202 Luis Dieguez (Jr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
6 6 2 5 5 5:4717:58 203 Jack Simzyk (Sr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy

10 10 3 9 9 5:5118:11 204 Julio Padilla (So) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
13 13 4 12 12 5:5618:25 205 Jaylin Williams (Sr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
18 18 5 17 17 6:0118:42 206 Nathaniel Nunez (So) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
33 33 6 29 6:1619:28 207 Darryl Norwood Jr (Fr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
38 38 7 32 6:3120:13 208 Gus Viise (Jr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy

Total team points: 45
  Total time for scoring runners: 90:37:00
Average time for scoring runners: 18:07:24

Melrose Park (Walther Christian)

5 5 1 4 4 5:4517:52 191 William Terpstra (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
8 8 2 7 7 5:4818:01 187 Matt Fox (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy

11 11 3 10 10 5:5418:18 185 Clint Fincher (So) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
14 14 4 13 13 5:5818:31 190 Xavier Ross (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
15 15 5 14 14 5:5918:33 193 Tommy Troxel (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
22 22 6 21 6:0618:57 188 Caleb Mitchell (Fr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
31 31 7 28 6:1519:23 189 Andy Mittlestaedt (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy

Total team points: 48
  Total time for scoring runners: 91:15:00
Average time for scoring runners: 18:15:00

Elmhurst (Timothy Christian)

1 1 1 1 1 5:3217:12 227 Matt Gedraitis (So) Westmont Boy
9 9 2 8 8 5:5018:08 229 Sam Asa (Sr) Westmont Boy

16 16 3 15 15 6:0018:36 228 Jasper Requiron (Jr) Westmont Boy
21 21 4 20 20 6:0618:55 233 Jake Dooley (So) Westmont Boy
23 23 5 22 22 6:0618:57 231 Jason Eiermann (Fr) Westmont Boy
29 29 6 26 6:1319:18 230 Kyle Casper (Jr) Westmont Boy

Total team points: 66
  Total time for scoring runners: 91:48:00
Average time for scoring runners: 18:21:36

Westmont

4 4 1 3 3 5:3717:26 115 Tommy Lowry (Sr) Arlington Heights (Christian Liberty 
Academy) Boy

17 17 2 16 16 6:0018:39 116 Matthew Merrill (So) Arlington Heights (Christian Liberty 
Academy) Boy

30 30 3 27 27 6:1419:21 117 Scott Naubert (Sr) Arlington Heights (Christian Liberty 
Academy) Boy

34 34 4 30 30 6:1719:31 119 Jake Elafros (Fr) Arlington Heights (Christian Liberty 
Academy) Boy

37 37 5 31 31 6:2619:59 118 Luke Walder (Sr) Arlington Heights (Christian Liberty 
Academy) Boy

51 51 6 43 7:1522:29 120 David Law (Fr) Arlington Heights (Christian Liberty 
Academy) Boy

Total team points: 107
  Total time for scoring runners: 94:56:00

Average time for scoring runners: 18:59:12

Arlington Heights (Christian Liberty 
Academy)

7 7 1 6 6 5:4817:59 200 Nick Janitch (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
12 12 2 11 11 5:5518:23 198 Zach DeCraene (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
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7 7 1 6 6 5:4817:59 200 Nick Janitch (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
12 12 2 11 11 5:5518:23 198 Zach DeCraene (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
27 27 3 25 25 6:1219:14 197 Joe Chan (So) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
44 44 4 37 37 6:4520:58 199 Cole Faulstich (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
48 48 5 40 40 6:5721:35 201 Kevin Lee (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy

Total team points: 119
  Total time for scoring runners: 98:09:00
Average time for scoring runners: 19:37:48

Lisle (Sr.)

19 19 1 18 18 6:0118:42 173 Eric James (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
20 20 2 19 19 6:0318:48 174 Casey Kristie (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
42 42 3 35 35 6:4320:52 175 Antonio Gaudio (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
46 46 4 38 38 6:5121:17 177 Jacob Schmidt (Fr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
49 49 5 41 41 7:0321:54 176 Nico Gaudio (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
50 50 6 42 7:1222:20 178 Dominic Gaudio (Fr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
54 54 7 45 7:2723:07 179 Fabin Perez (So) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy

Total team points: 151
  Total time for scoring runners: 101:33:00
Average time for scoring runners: 20:18:36

Elmhurst (IC Catholic)6
25 25 1 24 24 6:1019:08 158 Jose Uribe (Jr) Chicago (UNO/Garcia) Boy
40 40 2 34 34 6:4020:40 165 Ranferi Reynoso (So) Chicago (UNO/Garcia) Boy
43 43 3 36 36 6:4320:52 163 Rolando Morales (Jr) Chicago (UNO/Garcia) Boy
53 53 4 44 44 7:2022:45 161 Alejandro Isarve (So) Chicago (UNO/Garcia) Boy
67 67 5 54 54 9:3729:49 159 Alan Barragan (Jr) Chicago (UNO/Garcia) Boy
69 69 6 56 9:4230:06 160 Luis Daza (Jr) Chicago (UNO/Garcia) Boy

Total team points: 192
  Total time for scoring runners: 113:14:00
Average time for scoring runners: 22:38:48

Chicago (UNO/Garcia)7
24 24 1 23 23 6:0719:00 169 Alex Garcia (Fr) Elgin (St. Edward) Boy
47 47 2 39 39 6:5621:31 172 Max Marquez (Fr) Elgin (St. Edward) Boy
55 55 3 46 46 7:3323:26 170 Alex Goto (Fr) Elgin (St. Edward) Boy
58 58 4 48 48 7:4323:57 171 Jacob Linsenmeyer (Fr) Elgin (St. Edward) Boy
59 59 5 49 49 7:5224:25 167 Chris Costales (Fr) Elgin (St. Edward) Boy
62 62 6 51 8:0224:55 166 Christian Abarro (Sr) Elgin (St. Edward) Boy

Total team points: 205
  Total time for scoring runners: 112:19:00
Average time for scoring runners: 22:27:48

Elgin (St. Edward)8
39 39 1 33 33 6:3720:32 157 Quashea Williams (So) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 

Charter) Boy
56 56 2 47 47 7:3723:37 156 Jafet Trejo (So) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 

Charter) Boy
60 60 3 50 50 7:5624:38 155 Kenan Sahin (So) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 

Charter) Boy
65 65 4 52 52 9:3129:33 153 Enrique Memije (Fr) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 

Charter) Boy
66 66 5 53 53 9:3129:33 152 Jose Martinez (Jr) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 

Charter) Boy
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39 39 1 33 33 6:3720:32 157 Quashea Williams (So) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 
Charter) Boy

56 56 2 47 47 7:3723:37 156 Jafet Trejo (So) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 
Charter) Boy

60 60 3 50 50 7:5624:38 155 Kenan Sahin (So) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 
Charter) Boy

65 65 4 52 52 9:3129:33 153 Enrique Memije (Fr) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 
Charter) Boy

66 66 5 53 53 9:3129:33 152 Jose Martinez (Jr) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 
Charter) Boy

68 68 6 55 9:3729:49 154 Isaac Negrete (Fr) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 
Charter) Boy

Total team points: 235
  Total time for scoring runners: 127:53:00

Average time for scoring runners: 25:34:36

Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 
Charter)9

28 28 1 0 6:1219:15 123 Stephen Kersey (So) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
36 36 2 0 6:2419:52 121 JJ Angelo (So) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
61 61 3 0 8:0024:51 124 Luke Richardson (Fr) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy

Total team points: 0 Aurora (A. Christian)

63 63 1 0 8:2626:11 145 Andre Willis (So) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
64 64 2 0 9:0528:10 140 Jessie Mell (Jr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy

Total team points: 0 Chicago (Christ the King)

2 2 1 0 5:3517:19 151 Hector Martinez (Jr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Boy
Total team points: 0 Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit)

26 26 1 0 6:1119:13 216 Joe Szczygiel (So) River Grove (Guerin) Boy
32 32 2 0 6:1519:24 214 Andrew Malarski (So) River Grove (Guerin) Boy
35 35 3 0 6:2119:43 215 Evan Jones (Sr) River Grove (Guerin) Boy

Total team points: 0 River Grove (Guerin)

41 41 1 0 6:4320:51 222 Dominic Wood (Jr) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy
45 45 2 0 6:5121:15 221 Andy Li (So) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy
52 52 3 0 7:1922:43 217 Jonny Buchan (Fr) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy
57 57 4 0 7:3723:39 220 John Paulo Legarte (So) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy

Total team points: 0 Schaumburg (S. Christian)
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1 1 1 1 1 5:3217:12 227 Matt Gedraitis (So) Westmont Boy
2 2 1 0 5:3517:19 151 Hector Martinez ADVANCE (Jr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) 

Boy
3 3 1 2 2 5:3517:21 202 Luis Dieguez (Jr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
4 4 1 3 3 5:3717:26 115 Tommy Lowry (Sr) Arlington Heights (Christian Liberty 

Academy) Boy
5 5 1 4 4 5:4517:52 191 William Terpstra (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
6 6 2 5 5 5:4717:58 203 Jack Simzyk (Sr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
7 7 1 6 6 5:4817:59 200 Nick Janitch (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
8 8 2 7 7 5:4818:01 187 Matt Fox (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
9 9 2 8 8 5:5018:08 229 Sam Asa (Sr) Westmont Boy

10 10 3 9 9 5:5118:11 204 Julio Padilla (So) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
11 11 3 10 10 5:5418:18 185 Clint Fincher (So) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
12 12 2 11 11 5:5518:23 198 Zach DeCraene (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
13 13 4 12 12 5:5618:25 205 Jaylin Williams (Sr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
14 14 4 13 13 5:5818:31 190 Xavier Ross (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
15 15 5 14 14 5:5918:33 193 Tommy Troxel (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
16 16 3 15 15 6:0018:36 228 Jasper Requiron (Jr) Westmont Boy
17 17 2 16 16 6:0018:39 116 Matthew Merrill (So) Arlington Heights (Christian Liberty 

Academy) Boy
18 18 5 17 17 6:0118:42 206 Nathaniel Nunez (So) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
19 19 1 18 18 6:0118:42 173 Eric James (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
20 20 2 19 19 6:0318:48 174 Casey Kristie (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
21 21 4 20 20 6:0618:55 233 Jake Dooley (So) Westmont Boy
22 22 6 21 6:0618:57 188 Caleb Mitchell (Fr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
23 23 5 22 22 6:0618:57 231 Jason Eiermann (Fr) Westmont Boy
24 24 1 23 23 6:0719:00 169 Alex Garcia ADVANCE (Fr) Elgin (St. Edward) Boy
25 25 1 24 24 6:1019:08 158 Jose Uribe (Jr) Chicago (UNO/Garcia) Boy
26 26 1 0 6:1119:13 216 Joe Szczygiel ADVANCE (So) River Grove (Guerin) Boy
27 27 3 25 25 6:1219:14 197 Joe Chan (So) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
28 28 1 0 6:1219:15 123 Stephen Kersey ADVANCE (So) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
29 29 6 26 6:1319:18 230 Kyle Casper (Jr) Westmont Boy
30 30 3 27 27 6:1419:21 117 Scott Naubert (Sr) Arlington Heights (Christian Liberty 

Academy) Boy
31 31 7 28 6:1519:23 189 Andy Mittlestaedt (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Boy
32 32 2 0 6:1519:24 214 Andrew Malarski ADVANCE (So) River Grove (Guerin) Boy
33 33 6 29 6:1619:28 207 Darryl Norwood Jr (Fr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
34 34 4 30 30 6:1719:31 119 Jake Elafros (Fr) Arlington Heights (Christian Liberty 

Academy) Boy
35 35 3 0 6:2119:43 215 Evan Jones (Sr) River Grove (Guerin) Boy
36 36 2 0 6:2419:52 121 JJ Angelo (So) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
37 37 5 31 31 6:2619:59 118 Luke Walder (Sr) Arlington Heights (Christian Liberty 

Academy) Boy
38 38 7 32 6:3120:13 208 Gus Viise (Jr) Melrose Park (Walther Christian) Boy
39 39 1 33 33 6:3720:32 157 Quashea Williams (So) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 

Charter) Boy
40 40 2 34 34 6:4020:40 165 Ranferi Reynoso (So) Chicago (UNO/Garcia) Boy
41 41 1 0 6:4320:51 222 Dominic Wood (Jr) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy
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42 42 3 35 35 6:4320:52 175 Antonio Gaudio (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
43 43 3 36 36 6:4320:52 163 Rolando Morales (Jr) Chicago (UNO/Garcia) Boy
44 44 4 37 37 6:4520:58 199 Cole Faulstich (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
45 45 2 0 6:5121:15 221 Andy Li (So) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy
46 46 4 38 38 6:5121:17 177 Jacob Schmidt (Fr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
47 47 2 39 39 6:5621:31 172 Max Marquez (Fr) Elgin (St. Edward) Boy
48 48 5 40 40 6:5721:35 201 Kevin Lee (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Boy
49 49 5 41 41 7:0321:54 176 Nico Gaudio (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
50 50 6 42 7:1222:20 178 Dominic Gaudio (Fr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
51 51 6 43 7:1522:29 120 David Law (Fr) Arlington Heights (Christian Liberty 

Academy) Boy
52 52 3 0 7:1922:43 217 Jonny Buchan (Fr) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy
53 53 4 44 44 7:2022:45 161 Alejandro Isarve (So) Chicago (UNO/Garcia) Boy
54 54 7 45 7:2723:07 179 Fabin Perez (So) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Boy
55 55 3 46 46 7:3323:26 170 Alex Goto (Fr) Elgin (St. Edward) Boy
56 56 2 47 47 7:3723:37 156 Jafet Trejo (So) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 

Charter) Boy
57 57 4 0 7:3723:39 220 John Paulo Legarte (So) Schaumburg (S. Christian) Boy
58 58 4 48 48 7:4323:57 171 Jacob Linsenmeyer (Fr) Elgin (St. Edward) Boy
59 59 5 49 49 7:5224:25 167 Chris Costales (Fr) Elgin (St. Edward) Boy
60 60 3 50 50 7:5624:38 155 Kenan Sahin (So) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 

Charter) Boy
61 61 3 0 8:0024:51 124 Luke Richardson (Fr) Aurora (A. Christian) Boy
62 62 6 51 8:0224:55 166 Christian Abarro (Sr) Elgin (St. Edward) Boy
63 63 1 0 8:2626:11 145 Andre Willis (So) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
64 64 2 0 9:0528:10 140 Jessie Mell (Jr) Chicago (Christ the King) Boy
65 65 4 52 52 9:3129:33 153 Enrique Memije (Fr) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 

Charter) Boy
66 66 5 53 53 9:3129:33 152 Jose Martinez (Jr) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 

Charter) Boy
67 67 5 54 54 9:3729:49 159 Alan Barragan (Jr) Chicago (UNO/Garcia) Boy
68 68 6 55 9:3729:49 154 Isaac Negrete (Fr) Chicago (Horizon Science Academy 

Charter) Boy
69 69 6 56 9:4230:06 160 Luis Daza (Jr) Chicago (UNO/Garcia) Boy


